## 508980358 01/20/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI767153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Michael Schroeder	01/15/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PharmAl Discovery GmbH
Street Address:	Schössergasse 19
City:	Dresden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01067

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10940150

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2489623888

**Email:** services@hemisphere-law.com,patent@white-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIP015_ALL-0256-P-WOUS-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhigang Ma
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASM2\_WIP015\_ALL-0256-P-WOUS#page1.tiff

PATENT 508980358 REEL: 069926 FRAME: 0923

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, Michael Schroeder	
(Name of Assignor)	
of Eichstraße 2, 01309 Dresden	
(Address)	
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: 10,940,150 /Application	
No.:For: THYMINE DERIVATIVES AND QUINAZOLINE-DIONE DERIVATIVES FOR THE INHIBITION OF HSP27	<u>OR</u>
Whereas, PharmAl Discovery GmbH	
(Name of Assignee)	
of <u>Schössergasse 19, 01067 Dresden, Germany</u> (Address)	
Said Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Assignor's entire right and interest in said patent/application (Patent).	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee said Assignor entire right title and interest in said Patent to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.	
Michael Schroeder  Digital signiert von Michael Schroeder  DN: C-DE, ST-Sachsen, C-Technische Universitaet Dresden, organization/derfiller -GOVDE-SN, E-minchael.schroeder@tu-dresden.de, SN- schroeder, CN-Michael Schroeder  Guinzich bin der Verfasser dieses Dokuments Oct. Datum; 2025.01.15 12:06.48-01100  Foxt PDF Reader Version: 2024.3.0	
(Signature of assignor); Date of Execution	 1
Michael Schroeder	
Name and Title of signatory, if assignor is an entity	

PATENT REEL: 069926 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 01/20/2025**